Affiliate Agreement Terms and Conditions

The Simply Feet Affiliate Programme is run by Canonbury Products Ltd. By registering as an Affiliate, you agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions outlined in this document.

Affiliation

We will send you written confirmation that you have been accepted as an Affiliate together with everything needed to get started. The affiliation will start as soon as you receive the written acceptance from us and will continue until either party ends the affiliation. Affiliate payments are applicable during this period only. Canonbury Products Ltd reserves the right to end the affiliation at any time. Canonbury Products Ltd reserves the right to make amendments to, or terminate, the Simply Feet Affiliate Programme, any changes will be communicated in writing to the Affiliate.

Affiliate code

We will supply you with an Affiliate code which must be used on every order placed by your patients. The Affiliate code will authorise the 10% order discount and track the purchase back to you so that the Affiliate payment can be made. If the Affiliate code is not used, the 10% order discount will not be applied and the Affiliate payment will not be due. It is the responsibility of the Affiliate to ensure that the Affiliate code is used at all times, Canonbury Products Ltd cannot be held responsible for the correct Affiliate code not being used on any orders.

Referrals

Patients referred by the Affiliate will become customers of Simply Feet and we reserve the right to communicate with them directly. Affiliates will continue to receive payments for all orders their patients place as long as the patients continue to use the Affiliate code.

Orders

Patients will receive a 10% discount on all Simply Feet orders they place using your Affiliate code. Affiliate codes cannot be used in conjunction with any other codes or offers. All orders that patients place will be subject to Simply Feet's current terms and conditions. If at any point an order has been refunded, cancelled, or otherwise reversed then Canonbury Products Ltd will not make an Affiliate payment for that order.

Affiliate payments

Canonbury Products Ltd will make a payment to the Affiliate for every order that their patients place using their Affiliate code. This payment will be calculated at 10% of the patient's order value net of taxes and delivery. Affiliate payments will be made in the form of a credit to the Affiliate's Canonbury account calculated every quarter. The credit can only be used to purchase goods and services from Canonbury Products Ltd and no cash equivalent will be offered. Should the Affiliate close their Canonbury trade account, or withdraw from the Affiliate scheme, all credits arising from the scheme will be immediately voided. We reserve the right to withdraw an Affiliate from the programme and to withhold any credits due to the Affiliate. If an Affiliate Scheme Code is found in the public domain, or if multiple orders placed on Simply Feet against an Affiliate Code are found to be from outside a 50mile radius of the Affiliate Scheme members' registered address, the credit earned against the code will be capped at 10% of the customer's total quarterly cash expenditure with Canonbury.

Relationship of parties

Nothing in this Affiliate Agreement will create any partnership, joint venture, franchise or employment relationship of any kind between the parties. The Affiliate will have no authority to make or accept offers or representations on Canonbury Products Ltd's behalf. As an Affiliate, you will not make any statements that violate this section of the Agreement.

Governing law & jurisdiction

This Agreement is to be treated as made in England according to English Law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

Disclaimer

¹ Where an item/order is credited in a subsequent quarter the Affiliate payment will be debited accordingly.

Canonbury Products Ltd makes no representation that the operation and availability of our website and services will be uninterrupted or error-free, and we will not be liable for interruptions or errors. We shall not be held liable for any failure of service that is caused by any circumstance outside of our control. These Terms and Conditions may be subject to change without notice.

Updated October 2024